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TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 31ST  JULY, 2018 

 
FUND FOR AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY 

 
2194.  SHRI AJAY MISRA TENI:  

 SHRI DEVENDRA SINGH BHOLE: 
 SHRI BHARAT SINGH: 

 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  whether the Government has released/proposes to release additional funds apart from 
the present allocation for agricultural machinery to the farmers in Uttar Pradesh; and  
 
(b)  if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be allocated? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
 

कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री     (SHRI  GAJENDRA SINGH SEKHAWAT) 

 
(a) & (b):  Ministry of Agriculture  and Farmers Welfare has released Rs. 36.58 crore and 
Rs. 148.60 crore under Sub- Mission on Agricultural Mechanization (SMAM) for promotion of 
agricultural mechanization activities and under  a new Central Sector Scheme on ‘Promotion of 
Agricultural Mechanization for In-Situ Management of Crop Residue in the States of Punjab, 
Haryana, Uttar Pradesh and NCT of Delhi’ for in-situ management of crop residue activities 
during 2018-19 to Government of Uttar Pradesh respectively. 
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